FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101077129 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 06-11-1999

TDADEMADKS ON! V

U.\$.	Patent	& TMO	fc/TM	Mail 1	Acpt	Dt. #	#5 8
IV.	HIC	CUII		310	IICI	UI	_

mp.) 6-11-9 09m

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XXX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 31 96 Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Acoustar Corporation	Month Day Year 5 14 99			
neoustar ourporation				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Holcomb & Hoke Mfg. Co., I	nc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1545 Van Buren Street				
Address (line 2)				
	Indiana 46.203			
Address (line 3) Indianapolis City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Indiana			
5/1999 IMBUYEN 00000139 1905310 FOR 40.00 0P	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of immunation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Paginic borden reporting for this collection or minimater is estimated to average approximately so infinitely per cover affect to the context in the forter than the context in the context of the contex

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0279

FORM	DTO	161	OD
		י טוי	OD
Expires 06/3	30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEWARK		
Domestic R	representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456		
Name	C. David Emhardt		
l			
Address (line 1)	WOODARD, EMHARDT, NAUGHTON, MORIARTY & MCNETT		
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,905,310		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account		
Deposit <i>F</i> (Enter for p	Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature			
To ti	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.		
C Dorri	d Emhardt C. Advid Embardt JUNE 8, 1999		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0280

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acoustar Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business in Whitewater, Wisconsin, was on or about October 31, 1996 the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,905,310 issued July 18, 1995 for ACOUSTAR & Design; and

WHEREAS, said trademark registration and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith was duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about October 31, 1996, to Holcomb & Hoke Mfg. Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an Indiana corporation, whose mailing address is 1545 Van Buren Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said trademark registration, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good valuable and sufficient consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of October 31, 1996, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and all rights associated therewith, together with rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of October 31, 1996.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0281

My commission expires February 18, 2007

RECORDED: 06/11/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001919 FRAME: 0282